Broome County Office of the Sheriff



Eric C. Janis Undersheriff

David E. Harder Sheriff

155 Lt. Van Winkle Drive Binghamton, New York 13905

BROOME COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

PRESS RELEASE 5/31/2022

The Broome County Sheriff's Office Correction Investigation Unit arrested Diamond J. Santana, a 28-year-old male from Binghamton, NY. While confined in the Broome County Sheriff's Correctional Facility inmate Diamond J. Santana assaulted another inmate with a computer tablet to the side of the victim's head. The victim received a laceration to his left ear that required stitches. He received medical attention by the correctional facility medical staff. Santana is also charged with Tampering with a Witness resulting when he threatened more physical violence toward his victim and instructed his victim on how to go about not pressing charges and lying about his injuries.

Diamond J. Santana was charged with Assault in the 2nd degree, and Tampering with a Witness. He will be arraigned in Town of Dickinson Court. He continues to be remanded to the Broome County Sheriff's Office Correctional Facility.

Arrest Date: 5/31/2022 Crime Date: 5/26/2022

Charges: Assault in the 2^{nd} Degree, a Class D Felony. Tampering with a Witness in the 3^{rd} Degree, an E Felony